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Section 604-4. The provisions of sections 561jj and 4944 
of the statutes are hereby made applicable to the hospital for 
the criminal insane. 

Section 601 	5. In all criminal proceedings in which the ac- 
cused is found to be insane and who belongs to one of the classes 
defined by section 604-3 and who would otherwise be committed 
to one of the state hospitals for the insane or the Milwaukee 
hospital for the insane, shall be by such court committed to said 
hospital for the criminal insane. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith 
shall be and the same are hereby repealed so far as such incon-
sistencies exist. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1913. 

No. 352, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1913. 

CHAPTER 357. 
AN ACT to provide for the holding of terms of the circuit court 

in and for Sauk County. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Upon the request of the presiding judge of the 
Ninth judicial circuit, it shall be the duty of the presiding judge 
of the Seventeenth judicial circuit to attend upon and hold any 
term of court in Sauk county and in ease of his inability so to 
do, to call in some other judge for such purposes, and the judge 
of said Seventeenth judicial circuit is hereby given the same 
power to call in such other judge as is now by law given to the 
presiding judge of said Ninth • circuit. While in attendance 
upon such term, said judge of the Seventeenth circuit, or any 
judge called in by him, shall have and exercise all the powers 
and jurisdiction of the presiding judge of said Ninth judicial 
circuit. 

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of the official phonographic 
reporter of the Seventeenth judicial circuit to attend upon and 
report the proceedings had in said Sauk county whenever the 
presiding judge of the Seventeenth judicial circuit shall be 
called in to preside over any term in Sauk county as above pro-
vided. The said judge and the said reporter of the Seventeenth 
judicial circuit shall be subject to the same provisions of law 
as to the payment of their compensation and expenses as if the 
said Sauk county was a part of the said Seventeenth judicial 
circuit. 
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SECTION 3.. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1913. 

No. 414, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1913. 

CHAPTER 358. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to S. P. 

Richtman. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. To reimburse S. P. Richtman for expenses in-

curred as deputy game warden in the case of Phillips vs. Richt-
man, there is appropriated out of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated, a sum sufficient to cover such ex-
pense not to exceed twenty-four dollars and twenty-two cents to 
be paid subject to the approval of the secretary of state upon a 
warrant drawn by such officer in the regular manner provided 
by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1913. 

No. 69, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1913. 

CHAPTER 359. 
AN ACT to create section 172-54 of the statutes, and to ap-

propriate a certain sum of money to the normal school fund 
income to build a normal school at Eau Claire. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read: Section 172-54. 1. There is annually appropriated for 
the period of three years from March 1, 1914, the sum of seventy-
five thousand dollars to the normal school fund income from 
the general fund of the state, ott of any money not otherwise 
appropriated, for building at the city of Eau Claire, upon the 
site heretofore chosen by the board of regents of normal schools, 
donated by the city of Eau Claire, and accepted by the state, a 
state normal school building, and for furnishing and equipping 
said building. 

2. The money so appropriated shall be expended for the pur-
poses aforesaid in such manner and at such times as in the judg-
ment of the board of regents of normal schools shall seem best. 


